
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Not classified (50% = 6 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

8

9

2

3

10

4

5

11

6

7

8

9

10

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

64

65

51

3

08

42

44

41

45

12

82

32

2

24

27

54

9

56

94

77

21

19

4

69

48

25

Name

Logan Pacza

Callum Baxter

Sam Baker

Antonio Costantino

Brent McPhail

Graham Lobban

Conner Janeteas

Steve Bodrug

Cole Janeteas

Keith Lobban

Bill Tebbutt

Andrew Mason

Calum Dunbar

Mike Dodd

Dylan McPherson

Byron Leis

Kieran Murphy

Kari Salo

James Britnell

Michael Stewart

Jeff Bateman

Avery Baker

Gerry Kavanaugh

Percy Adler

Henderson Knox

Mike Lee

Class

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

2

1

Total Tm

22:45.627

22:46.176

22:46.872

22:50.608

23:03.623

23:03.685

23:03.967

23:04.274

23:05.002

23:05.707

23:06.048

23:06.184

23:06.410

23:07.039

23:07.294

23:22.576

23:22.970

23:24.040

23:29.458

23:29.872

24:11.177

5:01.797

1:32.936

Diff

0.549

1.245

4.981

17.996

18.058

18.340

18.647

19.375

20.080

20.421

20.557

20.783

21.412

21.667

36.949

37.343

38.413

43.831

44.245

1:25.550

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

Gap

0.549

0.696

3.736

13.015

0.062

0.282

0.307

0.728

0.705

0.341

0.136

0.226

0.629

0.255

15.282

0.394

1.070

5.418

0.414

41.305

10 Laps

1 Lap

Best Tm

1:29.922

1:29.938

1:30.427

1:30.198

1:32.336

1:32.565

1:31.899

1:32.660

1:31.638

1:33.094

1:32.861

1:33.076

1:32.397

1:32.761

1:32.632

1:34.736

1:35.207

1:35.226

1:36.026

1:35.664

1:41.607

2:18.226

1:32.522

Hometown

Cambridge ON

Hammonds Plains NS

Bowmanville ON

Lampton Shores ON

Belle River ON

Cambridge ON

Toronto ON

Mississauga ON

Toronto ON

Caledon ON

Mississauga ON

Oakville ON

North Hampton NB

Milton ON

Quinte West ON

Waterloo ON

Toronto ON

Gormley ON

Belle River ON

Fenwick ON

Midland ON

Oshawa ON

Burlington ON

Consecon ON

Nepean ON

East York ON

Club

MSOC

BARC

BARC

BARC

VARAC

BARC

BARC

VARAC

BARC

BARC

BEMC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC,VARAC

DAC

BARC

DAC

VARAC

BARC

VARAC

BARC

BEMC

St.LAC

OSCC

BARC

Make

2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda

2014 Mygale SJ14\Honda

2011 Spectrum 012b\Honda

2019 Piper DL7\Honda

2003 Van Diemen RF03\Ford

1998 Van Diemen RF98\Honda

2021 Spectrum 015\Honda

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

2021 Spectrum 015\Honda

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Ford

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

1998 Van Diemen RF98\Ford

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

1970 Hawke DL2A\Ford

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

1984 Citation 84F\Ford

2021 Spectrum 015\Honda

2021 Piper DL7\Honda

1989 Adler P14FF\Ford

2002 Van Diemen RF02\Honda

1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford

Sponsor

Britain West Motorsport

Britain West Motorsport

Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

BGR / Piper Racecars

Brave Control Solutions/Engauge

Jaftrman's Garage

CC Motorsports / SOYER

SPEEDPROSIGNSHOP.COM

CC Motorsports / SOYER

Deep Thought

Blue Dread Racing

Mason Racing

BGR / Piper RaceCars

John Dodd Motorsports

McPherson Racing

SPH Engineering Inc.

KMM Inc.

KTS Racing

EnGauge

Stonehenge AG

Kerr Industries

Brian Graham Racing

Adler Metal Works

RHEA Group

Blue Gates Productions

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 31/07/2023 01:39:14

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bill Robb

Chair of Stewards:  Keith Nailer

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

0.549

Avg. Speed

125.175

Best Lap Tm

1:29.922

Best Speed

158.417

Best Lap by

64 - Logan Pacza

BARC Canadian Touring Trophy Races

F1600

R16 - Race 3

Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:33:14

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

30/07/2023 14:39

TOYO Tires F1600
Championship



Lap

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(42) Graham Lobban

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(44) Conner Janeteas

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(41) Steve Bodrug

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(45) Cole Janeteas

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Lap Tm

2:59.478

3:08.249

2:45.595

1:33.774

1:33.030

1:33.390

1:33.920

1:33.174

1:32.336

1:34.817

1:33.627

1:42.202

2:59.516

3:08.680

2:44.504

1:33.411

1:32.565

1:33.527

1:33.196

1:33.792

1:32.686

1:32.532

1:50.064

1:40.011

3:01.582

3:05.449

2:39.149

1:33.019

1:32.249

1:31.899

1:33.091

1:32.776

1:31.903

1:34.274

1:33.269

1:42.348

2:59.520

3:08.681

2:44.614

1:33.428

1:33.415

1:33.387

1:33.214

1:33.955

1:32.660

1:32.245

2:23.139

1:43.289

2:26.362

3:05.125

2:40.032

1:32.435

1:31.638

Diff

+1:27.142

+1:35.913

+1:13.259

+1.438

+0.694

+1.054

+1.584

+0.838

+2.252

+1.062

+9.637

+1:26.951

+1:36.115

+1:11.939

+0.846

+0.962

+0.631

+1.227

+0.121

+0.633

+18.165

+8.112

+1:29.683

+1:33.550

+1:07.250

+1.120

+0.350

+1.192

+0.877

+0.004

+1.614

+0.609

+9.688

+1:26.860

+1:36.021

+1:11.954

+0.768

+0.755

+0.727

+0.554

+1.295

+0.607

+51.501

+11.651

+54.724

+1:33.487

+1:08.394

+0.797

Time of Day

14:41:04.575

14:44:12.824

14:46:58.419

14:48:32.193

14:50:05.223

14:51:38.613

14:53:12.533

14:54:45.707

14:56:18.043

14:34:50.399

14:36:24.026

14:38:06.228

14:41:05.744

14:44:14.424

14:46:58.928

14:48:32.339

14:50:04.904

14:51:38.431

14:53:11.627

14:54:45.419

14:56:18.105

14:34:47.195

14:36:37.259

14:38:17.270

14:41:18.852

14:44:24.301

14:47:03.450

14:48:36.469

14:50:08.718

14:51:40.617

14:53:13.708

14:54:46.484

14:56:18.387

14:34:50.203

14:36:23.472

14:38:05.820

14:41:05.340

14:44:14.021

14:46:58.635

14:48:32.063

14:50:05.478

14:51:38.865

14:53:12.079

14:54:46.034

14:56:18.694

14:34:47.724

14:37:10.863

14:38:54.152

14:41:20.514

14:44:25.639

14:47:05.671

14:48:38.106

14:50:09.744

Lap

9

10

11

12

(12) Keith Lobban

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(82) Bill Tebbutt

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(32) Andrew Mason

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(2) Calum Dunbar

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Lap Tm

1:31.821

1:32.406

1:32.767

1:32.684

1:34.878

1:33.490

1:43.360

2:59.633

3:08.267

2:43.613

1:33.533

1:33.094

1:33.133

1:33.578

1:33.596

1:33.739

1:35.948

1:35.018

1:42.646

2:59.442

3:08.544

2:41.765

1:33.519

1:33.398

1:32.861

1:33.240

1:34.388

1:32.921

1:34.675

1:33.545

1:42.755

2:59.647

3:08.157

2:44.426

1:33.396

1:33.076

1:33.765

1:33.475

1:34.174

1:33.495

1:36.077

1:34.253

1:42.109

2:59.439

3:08.200

2:42.684

1:34.441

1:33.658

1:32.397

1:33.885

1:33.524

1:33.098

Diff

+0.183

+0.768

+1.129

+1.046

+1.784

+0.396

+10.266

+1:26.539

+1:35.173

+1:10.519

+0.439

+0.039

+0.484

+0.502

+0.645

+3.087

+2.157

+9.785

+1:26.581

+1:35.683

+1:08.904

+0.658

+0.537

+0.379

+1.527

+0.060

+1.599

+0.469

+9.679

+1:26.571

+1:35.081

+1:11.350

+0.320

+0.689

+0.399

+1.098

+0.419

+3.680

+1.856

+9.712

+1:27.042

+1:35.803

+1:10.287

+2.044

+1.261

+1.488

+1.127

+0.701

Time of Day

14:51:41.565

14:53:13.971

14:54:46.738

14:56:19.422

14:34:51.091

14:36:24.581

14:38:07.941

14:41:07.574

14:44:15.841

14:46:59.454

14:48:32.987

14:50:06.081

14:51:39.214

14:53:12.792

14:54:46.388

14:56:20.127

14:34:52.726

14:36:27.744

14:38:10.390

14:41:09.832

14:44:18.376

14:47:00.141

14:48:33.660

14:50:07.058

14:51:39.919

14:53:13.159

14:54:47.547

14:56:20.468

14:34:50.693

14:36:24.238

14:38:06.993

14:41:06.640

14:44:14.797

14:46:59.223

14:48:32.619

14:50:05.695

14:51:39.460

14:53:12.935

14:54:47.109

14:56:20.604

14:34:53.142

14:36:27.395

14:38:09.504

14:41:08.943

14:44:17.143

14:46:59.827

14:48:34.268

14:50:07.926

14:51:40.323

14:53:14.208

14:54:47.732

14:56:20.830

Lap

(64) Logan Pacza

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(65) Callum Baxter

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(51) Sam Baker

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(3) Antonio Costantino

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(08) Brent McPhail

1

2

3

Lap Tm

1:32.446

1:30.892

1:45.940

2:59.444

3:08.355

2:45.627

1:30.361

1:30.411

1:31.714

1:29.922

1:30.154

1:29.997

1:32.113

1:31.391

1:44.918

2:58.982

3:08.513

2:46.396

1:31.142

1:30.163

1:30.945

1:30.905

1:29.938

1:30.693

1:32.067

1:31.321

1:45.555

2:59.276

3:08.508

2:45.936

1:30.467

1:30.517

1:31.268

1:30.847

1:30.683

1:30.427

1:32.405

1:32.570

1:44.542

2:59.433

3:08.183

2:45.642

1:30.392

1:30.198

1:31.626

1:30.282

1:30.624

1:34.016

1:33.545

1:33.637

1:42.130

Diff

+2.524

+0.970

+16.018

+1:29.522

+1:38.433

+1:15.705

+0.439

+0.489

+1.792

+0.232

+0.075

+2.175

+1.453

+14.980

+1:29.044

+1:38.575

+1:16.458

+1.204

+0.225

+1.007

+0.967

+0.755

+1.640

+0.894

+15.128

+1:28.849

+1:38.081

+1:15.509

+0.040

+0.090

+0.841

+0.420

+0.256

+2.207

+2.372

+14.344

+1:29.235

+1:37.985

+1:15.444

+0.194

+1.428

+0.084

+0.426

+3.818

+1.209

+1.301

+9.794

Time of Day

14:34:47.230

14:36:18.122

14:38:04.062

14:41:03.506

14:44:11.861

14:46:57.488

14:48:27.849

14:49:58.260

14:51:29.974

14:52:59.896

14:54:30.050

14:56:00.047

14:34:46.610

14:36:18.001

14:38:02.919

14:41:01.901

14:44:10.414

14:46:56.810

14:48:27.952

14:49:58.115

14:51:29.060

14:52:59.965

14:54:29.903

14:56:00.596

14:34:46.487

14:36:17.808

14:38:03.363

14:41:02.639

14:44:11.147

14:46:57.083

14:48:27.550

14:49:58.067

14:51:29.335

14:53:00.182

14:54:30.865

14:56:01.292

14:34:47.520

14:36:20.090

14:38:04.632

14:41:04.065

14:44:12.248

14:46:57.890

14:48:28.282

14:49:58.480

14:51:30.106

14:53:00.388

14:54:31.012

14:56:05.028

14:34:49.330

14:36:22.967

14:38:05.097

Printed: 31/07/2023 01:39:30

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bill Robb

Chair of Stewards:  Keith Nailer

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

BARC Canadian Touring Trophy Races

F1600

R16 - Race 3

Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:33:14

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

30/07/2023 14:39

TOYO Tires F1600

Championship

Page 1/2



Lap

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(94) James Britnell

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(77) Michael Stewart

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(21) Jeff Bateman

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(19) Avery Baker

p1

p2

(4) Gerry Kavanaugh

1

Lap Tm

3:05.568

2:39.772

1:35.858

1:36.540

1:35.226

1:36.725

1:35.991

1:36.550

1:39.485

1:37.520

1:42.202

3:01.490

3:05.429

2:39.399

1:36.847

1:36.026

1:36.813

1:36.808

1:37.774

1:37.225

1:39.153

1:36.503

1:41.299

3:02.067

3:05.552

2:39.427

1:36.228

1:35.664

1:37.851

1:37.174

1:39.667

1:35.927

1:43.174

1:47.173

1:48.802

2:42.130

3:05.293

2:40.636

1:43.894

1:42.715

1:41.607

1:42.827

1:42.568

1:46.339

2:18.226

2:40.402

1:32.522

Diff

+1:30.342

+1:04.546

+0.632

+1.314

+1.499

+0.765

+1.324

+3.459

+1.494

+6.176

+1:25.464

+1:29.403

+1:03.373

+0.821

+0.787

+0.782

+1.748

+1.199

+3.489

+0.839

+5.635

+1:26.403

+1:29.888

+1:03.763

+0.564

+2.187

+1.510

+4.003

+0.263

+1.567

+5.566

+7.195

+1:00.523

+1:23.686

+59.029

+2.287

+1.108

+1.220

+0.961

+4.732

+22.176

Time of Day

14:44:21.798

14:47:01.570

14:48:37.428

14:50:13.968

14:51:49.194

14:53:25.919

14:55:01.910

14:56:38.460

14:34:56.345

14:36:33.865

14:38:16.067

14:41:17.557

14:44:22.986

14:47:02.385

14:48:39.232

14:50:15.258

14:51:52.071

14:53:28.879

14:55:06.653

14:56:43.878

14:34:56.933

14:36:33.436

14:38:14.735

14:41:16.802

14:44:22.354

14:47:01.781

14:48:38.009

14:50:13.673

14:51:51.524

14:53:28.698

14:55:08.365

14:56:44.292

14:35:01.613

14:36:48.786

14:38:37.588

14:41:19.718

14:44:25.011

14:47:05.647

14:48:49.541

14:50:32.256

14:52:13.863

14:53:56.690

14:55:39.258

14:57:25.597

14:35:35.815

14:38:16.217

14:34:47.356

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of DayLap

(24) Mike Dodd

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(27) Dylan McPherson

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(54) Byron Leis

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(9) Kieran Murphy

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(56) Kari Salo

1

2

3

4

Lap Tm

1:35.085

1:33.815

1:43.473

2:59.222

3:08.457

2:43.188

1:34.482

1:34.527

1:33.319

1:32.761

1:33.408

1:33.328

1:36.537

1:35.277

1:42.897

2:59.514

3:08.155

2:41.689

1:34.335

1:33.989

1:33.485

1:32.632

1:33.344

1:33.303

1:38.314

1:35.738

1:41.744

3:02.656

3:05.396

2:39.772

1:34.736

1:36.417

1:36.235

1:36.194

1:36.289

1:36.061

1:39.205

1:37.241

1:42.100

3:01.335

3:05.383

2:39.290

1:36.703

1:35.207

1:35.250

1:35.642

1:35.444

1:36.146

1:38.636

1:37.066

1:40.510

3:02.662

Diff

+2.324

+1.054

+10.712

+1:26.461

+1:35.696

+1:10.427

+1.721

+1.766

+0.558

+0.647

+0.567

+3.905

+2.645

+10.265

+1:26.882

+1:35.523

+1:09.057

+1.703

+1.357

+0.853

+0.712

+0.671

+3.578

+1.002

+7.008

+1:27.920

+1:30.660

+1:05.036

+1.681

+1.499

+1.458

+1.553

+1.325

+3.998

+2.034

+6.893

+1:26.128

+1:30.176

+1:04.083

+1.496

+0.043

+0.435

+0.237

+0.939

+3.410

+1.840

+5.284

+1:27.436

Time of Day

14:34:51.479

14:36:25.294

14:38:08.767

14:41:07.989

14:44:16.446

14:46:59.634

14:48:34.116

14:50:08.643

14:51:41.962

14:53:14.723

14:54:48.131

14:56:21.459

14:34:53.094

14:36:28.371

14:38:11.268

14:41:10.782

14:44:18.937

14:47:00.626

14:48:34.961

14:50:08.950

14:51:42.435

14:53:15.067

14:54:48.411

14:56:21.714

14:34:55.758

14:36:31.496

14:38:13.240

14:41:15.896

14:44:21.292

14:47:01.064

14:48:35.800

14:50:12.217

14:51:48.452

14:53:24.646

14:55:00.935

14:56:36.996

14:34:57.649

14:36:34.890

14:38:16.990

14:41:18.325

14:44:23.708

14:47:02.998

14:48:39.701

14:50:14.908

14:51:50.158

14:53:25.800

14:55:01.244

14:56:37.390

14:34:55.992

14:36:33.058

14:38:13.568

14:41:16.230
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Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bill Robb

Chair of Stewards:  Keith Nailer
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Competitors Laps

1Sam Baker (51)

2Callum Baxter (65)

3Conner Janeteas (44)

4Logan Pacza (64)

5Gerry Kavanaugh (4)

6Antonio Costantino (3)

7Cole Janeteas (45)

8Graham Lobban (42)

9Brent McPhail (08)

10Steve Bodrug (41)

11Andrew Mason (32)

12Keith Lobban (12)

13Mike Dodd (24)

14Dylan McPherson (27)

15Bill Tebbutt (82)

16James Britnell (94)

17Calum Dunbar (2)

18Kari Salo (56)

19Byron Leis (54)

20Avery Baker (19)

21Michael Stewart (77)

22Jeff Bateman (21)

23Kieran Murphy (9)
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Lapchart
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